504795046 02/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4841778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN OTT	09/07/2017
DANIEL I. RADIN	09/25/2017
EFFROSINI A. KARAYIANNIS	09/07/2017
KENT JOPLING	09/07/2017
TORRY XU	02/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	400 ATLANTIC STREET
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15688236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: apage@brookskushman.com **Correspondent Name:** BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. 1000 TOWN CENTER Address Line 1:

SUITE 2200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HARM 0599 PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE M. MANSFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie M. Mansfield/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 045047 FRAME: 0335

504795046

Total Attachments: 5 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 045047 FRAME: 0336

Attorney Docket Number	HARM 0599 PUS

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi	on	HEADPHONE APPARATUS	
		İ	
As a below name	d inventor, I here	by declare that:	
This declaration i	s directed to:		
	The attached ap	plication, or	
\boxtimes	15/688,236	oplication or PCT international application number filed on 8/28/2017 application filing date and number when they become ki	(I hereby authorize the nown.)
The above-identif	fied application v	was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I an	n the original inv	entor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention	in the application.
I hereby state that	I have reviewed	and understand the contents of the above-identified spe	cification, including the claims.
I am aware of the as defined in 37 C	duty to disclose C.F.R. § 1.56.	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information	n known to me to be material to patentability
over to Harman I Delaware, and ha successors, assign discoveries in the representatives to its or their own in successors, assign and discoveries in	nternational Indiving a place of as or other legal as above-identification ame or names, on other legal and all countries, in all countries, in	nd valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby ac ustries, Incorporated, a corporation organized and exist business at 400 Atlantic Street, Stamford, CT 06901, I representatives, my entire right, title and interest, dome fied application including the right of said ASSIGN ns and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and cor in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assire representatives, all rights of priority, including any provincluding all applications claiming benefit of the filing and reissue applications.	ing under the laws of the state or country of nereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its stic and foreign, in and to the inventions and IEE, its successors, assigns or other legal discoveries in any and all foreign countries in ign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its isional applications, in and to said inventions
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.			
And I hereby repr	esent and warrar	nt that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the	rights granted herein.
I hereby acknow imprisonment of i	ledge that any not more than fiv	willful false statement made in this declaration is pure (5) years or both.	unishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
LEGAL NAME (OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: R	YAN OTT	Date:	9/7/2017
Signature:	lyn Of		
Page 1 (Suppleme	ental Sheet with	Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)	
Note: An Applicati	ion Data Sheet (PT	O/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive	entity, must accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 045047 FRAME: 0337

Attorney Docket Number	HARM 0599 PUS

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page 2

Title of Invention	HEADPHONE APPARATUS			
Logal Name of Additio	nal Jaint Invantou	11-20-0-0-0		
Legal Name of Additio	nai Joint Inventor:		- ANS ALL PROMISED AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	
	Daniel I. Radin	Date:	25 Sep 2017	
Signature: DD ML	-			
L. C.				
Legal Name of Additio	nal Joint Inventor:			
Inventor: <u>EFFROSINI</u>	A. KARAYIANNIS	Date:		
Signature:		-1-1/		
Legal Name of Additio	nal Joint Inventor:			
Inventor: KENT JOPLI	NG	Date:		
Signature:		110000		
Legal Name of Additio	nal Joint Inventor:			
Inventor: TORRY XU		Date:		
Signature:				

Attorney Docket Number	HARM 0599 PUS

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page 2

Title of Inve	ention	HEADPHONE APPARATUS			
Legal Nam	e of Additiona	al Joint Inventor:			
Inventor:	DAN RADIN		Date:		
Signature:					
Legal Nam	e of Addition:	al Joint Inventor:			
Inventor:	EFFROSINI A.	KARAYIANNIS	Date: _	9/7/2017	
Signature:	> Karag				
Legal Nam	e of Addition:	al Joint Inventor:			
Inventor:	KENT JOPLIN	G	Date:		<u> </u>
Signature:				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Legal Nam	ne of Addition	al Joint Inventor:			
Inventor:	TORRY XU		Date: _		
Signature:					

Attorney Docket Number	HARM 0599 PUS	

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page 2

Title of Invention		HEADPHONE APPARATUS						
				And the second s				
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:								
Degai Ivan	ic of Additions	ii Joint Inventor.	.,		***************************************			
Inventor:	DAN RADIN		Date:					
Signature:								
Logal Nam	o of Addition	al Toint Invantors						
Legal Ivan	ie of Addition	al Joint Inventor:						
Inventor:	EFFROSINI A.	KARAYIANNIS	Date:	,				
Signature:								
		and the state of t						
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:								
Legal Naii	ie of Audition	ar Joint Inventor.						
Inventor:	KENT JOPLIN	G	Date:	Sept 7th 2017				
Signature:	- Kent	osling						
Digitature.	- Herry			100000000000000000000000000000000000000				

Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:								
Inventor:	TORRY XU		Date:					
Signature								
Signature:								

1	Attorney Docket Number	HARM 0599 PUS
1	Attorney Docker Ivanious	THIRD OF THE

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) Additional Inventors Page 2					
Title of Invention	HEADPHONE APPARATUS				
Legal Name of Addit	ional Joint Inventor:				
Inventor: DAN RAD	Date:				
Signature:					
Legal Name of Addit	tional Joint Inventor:				
	NI A. KARAYIANNIS Date:				
Signature:					
Legal Name of Addi	tional Joint Inventor:				
	PLING Date:				
Signature:					
Legal Name of Addi	tional Joint Inventor:	- 187			
Inventor: TORRY	CU Date:	Feb. 24. 2018			
Signature: 10//	7 × 4				

PATENT REEL: 045047 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 02/27/2018